



Gemalto M2M GmbH • Werinherstr. 81 • 81541 München • Germany

American Certification Body, Inc. 6731 Whittier Avenue Suite C110 McLean, VA 22101 Name Stefan Mahr Department Product Line Management

> Phone +49 89 21029-183 Fax +49 89 21029-E-Mail stefan.mahr@thalesgroup.com

Your letter of Our reference

Munich, July 26th, 2019

Authority to Act as Agent

To Whom It May Concern,

Steven C Hackett (Intel) is authorized to act on our behalf, until otherwise notified, for applications to American Certification Body, Inc. (ACB). This authorization is for applications associated with Gemalto M2M GmbH FCC ID: QIPELS81-US.

We certify that we are not subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 862. Further, no party, as defined in 47 CFR 1.2002 (b), to the application is subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits.

With best regards,

Agency Agreement Expiration Date: 31.12.2019

By:

Name: Stefan Mahr Title: Product Line Manager

On behalf of: Gemalto M2M GmbH

Registered Office: Gemalto M2M GmbH Werinherstr. 81 81541 Munich Germany Managing Directors: Andreas Haegele, Sébastien Gallois Commercial register, Reg. No.: Amtsgericht München, HRB 172715 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 58893809

www.gemalto.com

www.thalesgroup.com